The TDS will be deducted as per the Income Tax Act and rules, as applicable. 

12. UNRESPONSIVE QUOTATIONS 

The following kind of QUOTATIONS will be treated as unresponsive QUOTATIONS: 

1. QUOTATIONS not enclosed with the required DD of EMD amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- (One 

Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). 

2. Unsigned QUOTATIONS document/ terms & conditions/ pricing bid document. 

3.        The QUOTATIONS do not agree to any of the terms & conditions so listed the bidder should 

not Impose any counter condition and, in such case, QUOTATIONS shall be liable to be